State of Minnesota	_ District Court
County of: Carver	Judicial District: <u>First</u>
	Court File Number: 10-PR-16-46
	Case Type: Special Administration
In re:	
Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,	Affidavit of Personal Service
Decedent.	
I, <u>Jamic Floischhacted</u> (Name of person who hand-delivered documents) having been born on <u>2/12/1994</u> and documents:	state that I am at least 18 years of age that on July, 2018 I served the following
Bremer Trust's Amended Memorandum in Support of Approve Payment of Attorneys' Fees and Costs,	of its Motion to Lift the Stay of Discharge and
Supplemental Affidavit of Laura E. Halferty in Supp of Attorneys' Fees and Costs in Relation to Discharg	
Supplemental Affidavit of Julian C. Zebot in Support of Discharge and Approve Payment of Attorneys' Federal	
Amended Proposed Order Granting Bremer Trust's l Payment of Attorneys' Fees and Costs	Motion to Lift Stay of Discharge and Approve
upon Steven H. Silton and Thomas P. Kane, rep LLC, Advisors to Heirs Omarr J. Baker and Alfr of the documents to Steven H. Silton and/or Thoma	red Jackson, by handing a true and correct copy

SOP102 State ENG Rev 7/15 <u>www.mncourts.gov/forms</u> Page 1 of 2

COZEN O'CONNOR

Minneapolis, MN 55402

33 South Sixth Street, Suite 3800

	thing that I have stated in this document is true and
correct. Minn. Stat. § 358.116.	
- 1-1-0	
Dated:	Chay & June
	Signature
/ Lawry MN.	Name: Tom Kane
County and State where signed	10 10 200
,	Address: 33 South 6th Street, Suite 3800
	City/State/Zip: Minneapolis, MN, 55402
	Telephone: 612 - 260 - 7001
	Email Address: TKane @ Cozen.com

State of Minnesota	District Court			
County of: Carver	Judicial District: <u>First</u>			
	Court File Number: 10-PR-16-46			
	Case Type: Special Administration			
In re:				
Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,	Affidavit of Personal Service			
Decedent.				
I, Bob RAHN (Name of person who hand-delivered documents)	state that I am at least 18 years of age			
	that on July <u>6714</u> , 2018 I served the following			
Bremer Trust's Amended Memorandum in Support of its Motion to Lift the Stay of Discharge and Approve Payment of Attorneys' Fees and Costs,				
Supplemental Affidavit of Laura E. Halferty in Support of Bremer Trust's Request to Approve payment of Attorneys' Fees and Costs in Relation to Discharge of Bremer Trust with Exhibits B and C, Supplemental Affidavit of Julian C. Zebot in Support of Bremer Trust, N.A.'s Motion to Lift the Stay of Discharge and Approve Payment of Attorneys' Fees and Costs; and				
upon Sharon L. Nelson , by handing a true and coat:	rrect copy of the documents to Sharon L. Nelson			
3256 Lakewood Trail Woodbury, MN 55129				

www.mncourts.gov/forms Page 7 of 2

Rev 7/15

I declare under penalty of perjury that everything that I have stated in this document is true and correct. Minn. Stat. § 358.116.

Dated: 7/6/2018

HENNEPIN MINNESTA
County and State where signed

Signature

Name: BOB RAHN

Address: P.D. BOX 234

City/State/Zip: ROGERS, MN 55374

Telephone: 617 22 - 22-54

Email Address: PHILIP PLATINUM COURTER COM

State of Minnesota	District Court
County of: Carver	Judicial District: First
	Court File Number: 10-PR-16-46
	Case Type: Special Administration
In re:	
Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,	Affidavit of Personal Service
Decedent.	
I, Brad Halbersma (Name of person who hand-delivered documents)	state that I am at least 18 years of age
having been born on March 28, 1990 and documents:	that on July <u>\$\mathcal{G}\$</u> , 2018 I served the following
Bremer Trust's Amended Memorandum in Support of Approve Payment of Attorneys' Fees and Costs,	of its Motion to Lift the Stay of Discharge and
Supplemental Affidavit of Laura E. Halferty in Supp of Attorneys' Fees and Costs in Relation to Discharg	
Supplemental Affidavit of Julian C. Zebot in Support of Discharge and Approve Payment of Attorneys' Feb.	
Amended Proposed Order Granting Bremer Trust's Payment of Attorneys' Fees and Costs	Motion to Lift Stay of Discharge and Approve
upon Norrine P. Nelson , by handing a true and convelson at:	orrect copy of the documents to Norrine P.
8008 Yates Avenue North Brooklyn Park, MN 55443	

Rev 7/15

I declare under penalty of perjury that everything that I have stated in this document is true and correct. Minn. Stat. § 358.116.

Dated: July 8, 2018

County and State where signed

Signature

Name: Brad Halbersma

Address: 3808 Mac Alaster Dr. NE, 49

City/State/Zip: 51. Anthony, MN 5547

Telephone: 515 - 473 - 2744

Email Address: brad, halbersma @ mail.com

State of Minnesota	District Court			
County of: Carver	Judicial District: First			
	Court File Number: 10-PR-16-46			
	Case Type: Special Administration			
In re:				
Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,	Affidavit of Personal Service			
Decedent.				
I, Brad Halbersma (Name of person who hand-delivered documents) having been born on March 28, 1990 and documents:	state that I am at least 18 years of age that on July, 2018 I served the following			
Bremer Trust's Amended Memorandum in Support of its Motion to Lift the Stay of Discharge and Approve Payment of Attorneys' Fees and Costs,				
Supplemental Affidavit of Laura E. Halferty in Supp of Attorneys' Fees and Costs in Relation to Discharg	ort of Bremer Trust's Request to Approve payment e of Bremer Trust with Exhibits B and C,			
Supplemental Affidavit of Julian C. Zebot in Support of Bremer Trust, N.A.'s Motion to Lift the Stay of Discharge and Approve Payment of Attorneys' Fees and Costs; and				

Amended Proposed Order Granting Bremer Trust's Motion to Lift Stay of Discharge and Approve Payment of Attorneys' Fees and Costs

upon John R. Nelson, by handing a true and correct copy of the documents to Norrine Nelson who has agreed to accept service as Power of Attorney for John R. Nelson at:

8008 Yates Avenue North Brooklyn Park, MN 55443

Rev 7/15

I declare under penalty of perjury that everything that I have stated in this document is true and correct. Minn. Stat. § 358.116.

Telephone:

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-SERVICE

Case: 10-PR-16-46	Court: State of Minnesota District Court	County: Carver	job: 2456633
Plaintiff / Petition Estate of Prince		Defendant / Respond	dent:
Received by: Platinum Courie	er Service ·	For: Masion	
To be served up Omarr Baker	oon:		

I, Duane Hytjan, being duly sworn, depose and say: I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action, and that within the boundaries of the state where service was effected, I was authorized by law to make service of the documents and informed said person of the contents herein

Recipient Name / Address: Ornarr Baker , 115 King Creek Rd, Minneapolis, MN 55416

Manner of Service:

Unsuccessful Attempt

Documents:

Bremer Trust's Amended Memorandun in Support of its Motion to Lift the stay of Discharge and Approve Payment of Attorneys' Fees and Costs , Supplemental Affidavits of Laura E Halferty in Support of Bremer Trust's Request to Approve Payment of Attorneys' Fees and Costs in Relation to Discharge of Bremer Trust with Exhibits B and C, Supplement Affidavit of Julian C. Zebot in Support of Bremer Trust, N.A.'s Motion to Lift the Stay of Discharge and Approve Payment of Attorneys' Fees and Costs; Amended Proposed Order Granting Bremer Trust's Motion to Lift Stay of Discharge and Approve Payment of Attorneys' Fees and Costs

Additional Comments:

- 1) Unsuccessful Attempt: Jul 5, 2018, 1:36 pm CDT at 115 King Creek Rd, Minneapolis, MN 55416 Attempt at home address, no answer at the door. Will reattempt.
- 2) Unsuccessful Attempt: Jul 5, 2018, 7:23 pm CDT at 115 King Creek Rd, Minneapolis, MN 55416 No answer at door, no lights visible inside the house.
- 3) Unsuccessful Attempt: Jul 6, 2018, 5:30 pm CDT at 115 King Creek Rd, Minneapolis, MN 55416 Attempt at home address, no answer at the door. Will reattempt.
- 4) Unsuccessful Attempt: Jul 7, 2018, 11:30 am CDT at 115 King Creek Rd, Minneapolis, MN 55416 Attempt at home address, no answer at the door. Nothing appears to have been changed around the home.
- 5) Unsuccessful Attempt: Jul 8, 2018, 8:15 pm CDT at 115 King Creek Rd, Minneapolis, MN 55416 No answer at door, no lights on inside the home.
- 6) Unsuccessful Attempt: Jul 9, 2018, 10:45 am CDT at 115 King Creek Rd, Minneapolis, MN 55416
 Attempt at home address, no answer at the door. No changes to the location. Appears he could be out of town. Garbage cans out at other homes in the area, but no garbage cans out at this residence.
- 7) Unsuccessful Attempt: Jul 9, 2018, 8:32 pm CDT at 115 King Creek Rd, Minneapolis, MN 55416
 No answer at door, no changes to outside of home. No lights on inside the residence. Front door still not latched, like it has not been opened or closed, blinds have not changed position. Everything on back deck the same as noted on previous attempts.
- 8) Unsuccessful Attempt: Jul 10, 2018, 6:23 pm CDT at 115 King Creek Rd, Minneapolis, MN 55416 No answer, no changes to physical appearance of home. Lawn is being maintained, but no signs of life inside house.

Dune Hoston 7/16/2018

Duane Hytjan N/A

Date

Platinum Courier Service 40 S. 7th Street 212-335 Minneapolis, MN 55402 612-221-2254 Subscribed and swom to before me by the affiant who is personally known to me

Notary Public

Date

Commission Expires

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE VIA U.S. MAIL

Carla M.G. Staniforth, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and states that she is an employee in the law firm of Maslon LLP, 3300 Wells Fargo Center, 90 South Seventh Street, Minneapolis, MN 55402-4140 and that on the 9th day of July, 2018 she made service of the following document(s):

Bremer Trust's Amended Memorandum in Support of its Motion to Lift the Stay of Discharge and Approve Payment of Attorneys' Fees and Costs,

Supplemental Affidavit of Laura E. Halferty in Support of Bremer Trust's Request to Approve payment of Attorneys' Fees and Costs in Relation to Discharge of Bremer Trust with Exhibits B and C,

Supplemental Affidavit of Julian C. Zebot in Support of Bremer Trust, N.A.'s Motion to Lift the Stay of Discharge and Approve Payment of Attorneys' Fees and Costs, and

Amended Proposed Order Granting Bremer Trust's Motion to Lift Stay of Discharge and Approve Payment of Attorneys' Fees and Costs,

by having delivered, via U.S. Mail, a true and correct copy to the following:

Omarr Baker 115 King Creek Road Golden Valley, MN 55416

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9th day of July, 2018.

Notary Public

SARAH C MARQUIS
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires January 31, 2020